



Beef Cheater

Since '74

EVENING SET MENU

STARTERS

Chicken Goujons
Tender pieces of chicken breast coated in seasoned breadcrumbs. Served with BBQ sauce (429kcal)

Stonebaked Garlic Flatbread (V)
Seasoned with our '74 BBQ rub (410kcal)
Make it cheesy (V) +0.49 (+65kcal)
Want to make it vegan? Just ask! (Ve) (372kcal)

'74 Double-Crunch Chicken Wings +0.50
Exclusive to Beefeater, our crunchy tortilla coated chicken wings seasoned with our signature blend of spices, served with your choice of '74 sauce (563kcal)
Upgrade to 8 Wings +2.99 (+563kcal) (calories stated do not include sauce)

Tomato Soup (V)
With garlic herb croutons (220kcal)

Cheesy Potato Dippers
Topped with mozzarella, Cheddar and spring onion. With BBQ sauce (496kcal)
Add Oak-Smoked Bacon +0.99 (+31kcal)

Crispy Calamari† +0.50
With our '74 spicy mayo (452kcal)

Breaded Mushrooms
With BBQ sauce (442kcal)

MAINS

Smothered Chicken Melt
Glazed in BBQ sauce topped with oak-smoked bacon and melted cheese. Served with skin-on chips, a salad garnish and house slaw (731kcal)
Want to make it vegan? Just ask!
With GARDEN GOURMET® Sensational™ Chicken-Style Fillet (Ve) (722kcal)

Plant Stack Burger (Ve)
GARDEN GOURMET® Sensational™ burger with Violife slice, THIS™ Isn't Bacon, and '74 burger sauce. Served in a brioche-style bun with lettuce, tomatoes, and red onion, with skin-on chips and vegan slaw. (772kcal)

'74 Beefeater Combo\$ +5.00
Our exclusive '74 double-crunch chicken wings, grilled '74 seasoned chicken breast and half a rack of '74 BBQ\$ glazed pork ribs. Served with your choice of '74 sauce. (1,279kcal) (calories stated do not include sauce)
Add half a rack of '74 BBQ\$ Glazed Pork Ribs +5.99 (+339kcal)
Add '74 Double-Crunch Chicken Wings +5.99 (+422kcal)

Beer-Battered Fish & Chips\$**
With triple-cooked chips, tartare sauce and mushy peas (1,005kcal) or garden peas (967kcal)

Beef Lasagne
With garlic flatbread and a chopped salad (761kcal)

Butternut Squash, Spinach & Ricotta Lasagne (V)
With garlic flatbread and a chopped salad (698kcal)

Beefeater Cobb Salad (V)
Crisp cos lettuce, red peppers, cucumber, cherry tomatoes, sweetcorn, garlic herb croutons (139kcal)

Finished with your choice of dressing:
Our '74 Honey & Mustard (V) (+186kcal)
Reduced-Calorie Caesar (V) (+110kcal) or French Dressing (Ve) (+87kcal)

Topped with your choice of:
Grilled Chicken Breast (+155kcal), GARDEN GOURMET® Sensational™ Chicken-Style Fillet (Ve) (+183kcal) or Grilled Halloumi (V) (+352kcal)

Chicken Makhani Curry
With white rice, a poppadom and mango chutney (639kcal)
Add a Naan Bread (V) +0.99 (+191kcal)

8oz* Sirloin +2.00
Served with half a grilled tomato, grilled mushroom, garden peas and triple-cooked chips (831kcal)

SIDES

Beer Battered Onion Rings\$ 4.49 (280kcal)

Mac & Cheese (V) 4.49 (403kcal)

Chopped House Salad (Ve) 3.29 (42kcal)

Choose one of our **'74 sauces for 0.99 or two for 1.50. See main menu for full range**

DESSERTS

Vanilla Ice Cream (V)
Drizzled with your choice of chocolate (296kcal), caramel (298kcal) or raspberry (286kcal) sauce
Want to make it vegan? Just ask! (Ve) (272kcal)

Triple Chocolate Brownie (V)
With chocolate sauce and vanilla ice cream (620kcal)

Caramel Apple Betty (V)
Served with your choice of custard (391kcal), vanilla ice cream (361kcal) or a whip of cream (350kcal)

Biscoff® Sundae (V) +1.00
Vanilla ice cream layered with Biscoff® crumb and Biscoff® sauce. Topped with a whip of cream and a Biscoff® biscuit (609kcal)
Want to make it Vegan? Just ask! (Ve) (626kcal)

DRINKS

Please choose from the following drinks:

Diet Coke 473ml (1kcal)

Coca-Cola 473ml (199kcal)

Coca-Cola Zero Sugar 473ml (2kcal)

Schweppes Slimline Lemonade 473ml (9kcal)

J20 (Various flavours) 275ml bottle

Still or Sparkling Water

Heineken (5.0%, 1.7 units) / **Peroni** (5.0%, 1.7 units) / **Corona** (4.5%, 1.5 units) 330ml

Heineken 0.0% (69kcal) / **Peroni 0.0%** (72kcal) 330ml

House Wine - White, Rosé, Red 175ml

Draught Beer & Cider may be available. Drinks may vary, ask a team member for details.

UPGRADE

to one of the following for a supplementary charge

Fever-Tree Sparkling Range +0.50 275ml



Rekorderlig +1.00 500ml

Jack Rabbit Pinot Grigio +1.50 175ml
Italy, 11.0%, 1.9 units

Flagstone Poetry Merlot +1.50 175ml
South Africa, 13.0%, 2.3 units

Please see main drinks menu for full range and further information on drinks.

We've teamed up with Pennies, the digital charity box, to help support our partner GOSH Charity. Just press 'yes' when you pay by card to donate 25p. Every penny you give goes to charity: 95% to Great Ormond Street Hospital Children's Charity (registered charity no. 1160024) and 5% to Pennies (registered charity no. 1122489).



be**drinkaware.co.uk**
Adults need around 2,000kcal a day.

Don't worry, we know there are allergens in our food that we need to tell you about, so please let your server know if you have a specific allergy or would like more information about our dishes. Ingredients can occasionally be substituted or changed at short notice, so please review the allergy information on the website at the time of your visit and ask your server when you arrive. (V) Suitable for vegetarians. (Ve) Suitable for vegans and vegetarians. Our vegan dishes are made to a vegan recipe, but we cannot guarantee that they are suitable for those with MILK or EGG allergies. Approximate weight uncooked. *May contain small bones or shell. †May contain traces of alcohol. ‡May contain rings and tentacles. Fish, meat, and poultry dishes may contain bones. Menu descriptions may not list every individual ingredient, so please ask for more information. The calories provided are based on the average serving size for the whole dish or drink as detailed on the menu, unless otherwise stated. We ensure that the calorie information provided is as accurate as possible and correct at time of printing, however some product variation may occur. We remind all our guests to drink responsibly. For more information on responsible drinking visit www.drinkaware.co.uk. Alcohol served to over-18s only. Proof of age may be required. All % alcohol figures are correct at time of printing, however, these can change throughout the year. Please ask one of the team to see the bottle labels for up-to-date information, including alcohol % and country of origin. Drink garnishes may vary. Descriptions may not list every ingredient. Products are subject to availability. GARDEN GOURMET® - Reg. Trademark used in agreement with the Trademark owner. **Terms & conditions:** The Evening Set menu is available Monday - Saturday from 5pm excluding Bank Holidays. It is not available in conjunction with any offer and is subject to availability. Offers, vouchers, discounts, or promotions (including the Whitbread discount card) cannot be used in conjunction with this menu; however, it can be used with loyalty points-based vouchers but not loyalty celebratory offers. Images are for illustrative purposes only.

